DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Repaying portion of PROJECT TITLE: K-Mart & pping Center	, marken,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract C-1 Milne Addi	
CITY ADDRESS: 4208 Central A	
	ates <i>CONTACT</i> : Frank Lovelady
	110 PHONE: 883-7973
OWNER:	CONTACT:
ADDRESS	PHONE:
ARCHITECT:	CONTACT:
ADDRESS:	PHONE:
SURVEYOR:	CONTACT:
	PHONE:
CONTRACTOR:	CONTACT:
ADDRESS:	PHONE:
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: PRE-DESIGN MEETING:	
YES SEP 22 1988	DRB NO
THE BUILDEN TO LONDON	
NO HYDROLOGY SECTION	EPC NO
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED	PROJECT NO
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT	SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAIN. P.	LANSITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN	PINAL PLAT APPROVAL
BROSION CONTROL PLAN	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
	3
corrections per Roger Green's August 22, 1988 letter.	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPRO
	ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
DATE SUBMITTED: September 20, 1988	GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
Frank D. Lovelady, P.E.	OTHER(SPECIFY)
Rev. 11/84	103



P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

October 3, 1988

Frank Lovelady, P.E. Lovelady and Associates 7408 Morrow, NE Albuquerque, NM 87110

RE: REVISED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN SUBMITTAL OF K-MART SHOPPING CENTER, RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 22, 1988, FOR GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL. (K-12/D21)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

The above referenced submittal dated September 20, 1988, is approved for Grading and Paving by the contractor in accordance with these plans. Prior to actual construction, all requirements of the M.R.G.C.D. must have been met, with the new 60" RCP in place and accepted by M.R.G.C.D.

If you have any questions call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Roger A. Green, P.E.

C.E./ Hydrology

RAG/(WP+831)



P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

October 3, 1988

Frank Lovelady, P.E. Lovelady and Associates 7408 Morrow, NE Albuquerque, NM 87110

RE: REVISED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN SUBMITTAL OF K-MART SHOPPING CENTER, RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 22, 1988, FOR GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL. (K-12/D21)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

The above referenced submittal dated September 20, 1988, is approved for Grading and Paving by the contractor in accordance with these plans. Prior to actual construction, all requirements of the M.R.G.C.D. must have been met, with the new 60" RCP in place and accepted by M.R.G.C.D.

If you have any questions call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Roger A. Green, P.E.

C.E./ Hydrology

RAG/(WP+831)



P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

DEPUTY CAO DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES

DEPUTY CAO **PUBLIC SERVICES**

GENE ROMO

LARRY LARRANAGA

DAN WEAKS

August 22, 1988

Frank Lovelady, P.E. Lovelady & Associates 7408 Morrow, NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

> GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR REPAVING ON K-MART SHOPPING CENTER RECEIVED AUGUST 8, 1988 FOR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL (K-12/D21)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

I have reviewed the referenced submittal, dated August 8, 1988 and have the following items to be addressed prior to approval:

- The existing elevations along Central Avenue and on the existing asphalt near the Isleta Drain are not consistent with those shown on the construction plans previously submitted for the Isleta Drain Extension project. Which plans are correct? KIZ DZ
- Is a concrete valley gutter required across Tract C-1 and the Isleta Drain right-of-way? If so, label it as such and provide a typical cross section.
- Show the required slope of the swale or valley gutter that outlets into the inlet on the 6' diameter manhole.
- 4. Provide staking dimension to the upstream end of swale, where the spot elevation is shown as elevation 50.12.
- 5. Label the type of catch basin at the proposed drive pad into Central Avenue.
- Is the existing concrete slab next to the existing "pond" to be removed? The notes just say existing asphalt to be removed and replaced.

If you have any questions, call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Green.

C.E./Hydrology Section





P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER DEPUTY CAO DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES DEPUTY CAO PUBLIC SERVICES

GENE ROMO

LARRY LARRANAGA

DAN WEAKS

August 22, 1988

Frank Lovelady, P.E. Lovelady & Associates 7408 Morrow, NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR REPAVING ON K-MART SHOPPING CENTER RECEIVED AUGUST 8, 1988 FOR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL (K-12/D21)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

I have reviewed the referenced submittal, dated August 8, 1988 and have the following items to be addressed prior to approval:

- 1. The existing elevations along Central Avenue and on the existing asphalt near the Isleta Drain are not consistent with those shown on the construction plans previously submitted for the Isleta Drain Extension project. Which plans are correct?
- 2. Is a concrete valley gutter required across Tract C-1 and the Isleta Drain right-of-way? If so, label it as such and provide a typical cross section.
- 3. Show the required slope of the swale or valley gutter that outlets into the inlet on the 6' diameter manhole.
- 4. Provide staking dimension to the upstream end of swale, where the spot elevation is shown as elevation 50.12.
- 5. Label the type of catch basin at the proposed drive pad into Central Avenue.
- 6. Is the existing concrete slab next to the existing "pond" to be removed? The notes just say existing asphalt to be removed and replaced.

If you have any questions, call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Roger A. Green, P.E. C.E./Hydrology Section

